

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5964/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CRLRA No. 29/2004

GAJANANRAO GOPALRAO OAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,bail,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court has heard the learned counsel for
the petitioner. The Court does not find any
substance in the merits of the matter. However,
issue notice on the question of sentence imposed
on the petitioner. The exemption from surrendering
granted by the Court vide order dated 16th July,
2010 shall continue till further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master