

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5964/2010

GAJANANRAO GOPALRAO OAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
Await return of the service.

The office report reveals that show cause notice
has been issued to the unserved sole respondent through
registered post on 13.12.2010. However, without waiting for
the expiry of the statutory period of 30 days, the matter has
been listed before this Court today.

This aspect shall be brought to the notice of the
learned Registrar (Judl.I) with the request that he shall
direct all In-charge (Sections) to be careful in future so
that the recurrence of such wrongs is warded off.

List again on 8.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR